



GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION :: CHIEF ENGINEER BRANCH :: GUWAHATI

No.: GER/CE/1247/17/11

Date: 12/05/2017

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification to the Invitations for Bids issued vide this office no. GER/CE/1247/17/5 dated 05/05/2017; the following modifications have been made to the list of work:

1. The total Estimated amount for package no. C&D/D-II/A may be read as Rs. 27,00,300.00 instead of Rs. 34,03,000.00. The Bid Securities for General & SC/ST/OBC/UEE categories are Rs. 54,000.00 & Rs. 27000.00 respectively. Also the cost of bid document is Rs. 4000.00.
2. The Milanpur Roadside drain in ward no. 14 has been omitted from the package no. C&D/D-IV/A and the estimated amount for the said package may be read as Rs. 8,52,500.00 instead of Rs. 15,38,000.00. The Bid Security Amount for General is Rs. 17000.00 & for SC/ST/OBC/UEE is Rs. 8500.00. Also the cost of bid document is Rs. 2000.00.
3. The underground drain of Bishnupur Road & its bye lane in ward no. 15 has been deleted from the package no. C&D/D-IV/B instead of which the following drain has been considered – a. Arya College girls Hostel drain in ward no. 15 & 18.
The total Estimated amount for the said package is Rs. 27,03,000.00 instead of Rs. 22,77,000.00. Also The Bid Securities for General & SC/ST/OBC/UEE categories are Rs. 54,000.00 & Rs. 27000.00 respectively.
4. The Estimated Amount for the Package No. C&D/D-IV/C may be read as Rs. 12,73,500.00 instead of Rs. 10,14,000.00. The Bid Security Amount for General is Rs. 25500.00 & for SC/ST/OBC/UEE is Rs. 13000.00.

All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

*Commissioner,
Guwahati Municipal Corporation
Guwahati*

Date: 12/05/2017

Memo No.: GER/CE/1247/17/11-A

Copy to: -

1. The Additional Commissioner, GMC, for information.
2. The Municipal Secretary, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Mayor and all members of the Mayor-in-Council.
3. The Chief Accounts and Audit Officer, GMC, for information.
4. The Divisional Executive Engineer, Div-I, II, III, IV, V & VI for wide circulation.
5. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Assam, for publication of the above tender notice in one issue of an English Daily Newspaper (i.e. The Assam Tribune) and one issue of two Assamese Daily Newspaper (i. e. a. Asomiya Khabar & b. Amar Axom) with a request for submission of the bills to the undersigned for payment.
6. Notice board.
7. Office File

*Commissioner,
Guwahati Municipal Corporation
Guwahati*